
R O N A I , D E M E R R E R A 

T I C O T R U C K I N G 

1 32 K I N S I N G T O N 

B L A N D O N , PA 19510 

F A C S I M I L E T R A N S M I T T A L S H E E T 

TO: 

Loss Run Department 
F-UOM: 

R O N A L D E. HERRERA 

COM I'ANY: 

Pennsylvannia Public Utiity Commission 
P. O. 3265 
Harmbiirg, PA 17105-3265 

OATI'.: 

7/23/2014 

VAX NUMimit: TOTAL NO. Or PAOI-S INCLUDING COVI-K: 

1 
PIIONI; NUMltliK: 

717-787-1227 
SF.NDlilt'S HKriiTtnNCi; NUM1H-R: 

C-2014- 2428669 
SBNOIiH'S l-'AX NUMUKR:: 

631-385-5984 

[Zl UUCiKNT • PQR HI-VlllW • IMJCASK COMMENT 0 PIJiASK RKVLY D Pl.liASli RliC'.YCLE 

NOTKS/COMMIiNTS: 

To Wliom It May Concern: 

In respond to the above complaint, I have always had motor truck coverage enforced without a 
lapse. I have attached a copy of the insurance policy declaration page for your review. 'ITie carrier 
has sent a fonn H to the department for its records. I suspect that it will be on file by die time this 
letter arrives. 

Kindly close the complaint at your earliest convenience. Ifyou need any addilional paperwork, 
please feel rc to contact me. Thank yon veiy much for your prompt attention to this matter. 

i 

E. HERRERA 

2 5 2014 

PA PUBLIC UTILITV COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BURE^f™ 

Or 



No. MC 021528 
COMMERCIAL MOTOR TRUCK C A R G O POLICY 

c/fJxiatia RENEWAL OF NUMBER 

<3K 
A STOCK COMPANY 

DECLARATIONS 
Item 1. Ntwmd Insurnd and Addrass: (No. Slrnni, lown or City, Couniy. Slnio) 

RONALD £ HERRERA D/B/A, TICO TRUCKING 
132 KING Sl NGTON 
BLANDON, PA 19510 

Horn 2. Policy Period 
From 05/14/2014 lo 05/14/2015 (12 Monlhs) 12:01 A.M. standard time at Ihe address 

ol tho named insured as stated herein. 

DESCRIPTION OF MERCHANDISE (Ba Specific) 

CANNED GOODS 50%, PAPER 50% 

FIADIUS 300 MILES FROM BLANDON, PA 

LIMITS OF 
LIABILTTY 

Liability on Iho Company on said goods or msrchsndise shall in no event exceed: 

(a) The amount hereinafter sperified while in or on the dosignatad truck or trucks as shown below; nor 

(b) $ 100,000.00 in respect to any ono loss, disaster or casually. 

Year Trade Name Type Body V.I.N. Amount Insured Rate Premium 

2006 VOLVO 
2003 KENWORTH 
1999 INTERNATIONAL 
2009 KENWORTH 

414305 
389702 
069710 
238741 

$100,000.00 
$100,000.00 
$100,000.00 
$100,000.00 

$980.00 
$980.00 
$980.00 
$980.00 

Tha term Iruck" includes trailers and semi-trailers, or any combination thereof, bul doss 
not indude truck tractor unless pulling a specified trailer. 

CARGO FILING 
TOTAL PREMIUM $3.920.00 

ENDORSEMENTS ATTACHED: 
Application Attached, E-1, MFC-16. MFT-17, MF-1,1^06^(5/97) , MFC-2, MFC-
11, 'MFC- IS , MFT-6 

POUCY FEE 
SURPLUS LINES TAX 

SO.O0 

FIRE MARSHALL TAX 

ASS'N STAMPING FEE 

TOTAL $ 
IT IS INSUREDS RESPONSIB1LTY TO DECLARE DRIVERS TOTHE COMPANY WITHIN 10 DAYS 
0 F H , R E MINIMUM WRITTEN ANO RETAINED PREMIUM 30% 

OPTIONAL COVERAGES, LIMITATIONS AND EXTENSIONS 
IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMIUM, AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS. AND EXCLUSIONS OF THIS 

POLICY, THE FOLLOWING PROVISIONS ARE EFFECTED IF INDICATED BY AN AMOUNT OR THE WORD "INCLUDED." 
A. DeftjctiblB Clause Amount S1.000.00 D. Locked Truck Warranty INCLUDED 

E. 

F, 
Earned Freight Clause 

Theft Clause 

EXCLUDED 
INCLUDED $1.000 DED 

Refrigeration Breakdown EXCLUDED 

o"ther 

Countersigned at Huntington Station. NY 
MC (11-66) 

05/12/2014 by Cavallino Risk Manaoemenl 80 

(Dale) AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

JTILITY COMMISSION PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATlION AND ENFORCEMENT 

V. 

RONALD E HERRERA 
T/A TICO TRUCKING 
132 KENSINGTON BOULEVARD 
BLANDON PA 19510 

The Penns 
Commonwealth of Pennsyl\|ania 
Commission has delegated 
Investigation and Enforcement 
authority and Section 70To 
represents as follows: 

1. Tn 
is under suspension effectivje 
Commission. 

BOULEVARD, BLANDON, 

DOCKET NO. C-2014-2428669 

COMPLAINT 

'Ivania Public Utility Commission (Commission) is a dury constituted agency of the 
empowered to regulate public utilities within the Commonwealth. The 

its authority to initiate proceedings which are prosecutory in nature to the Bureau of 
and other bureaus with enforcement responsibilities. Pursuant to that delegated 

the Public Utility Code, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement hereby 

t all authority issued to RONALD E. HERRERA, T/A TICO TRUCKING, (respondent) 
May 14, 2014 for Failure to maintain evidence of insurance on file with this 

2. Th< t respondent maintains a principal place of business at 132 KENSINGTON 
'A-IQSIO. 

3. Thdt respondent was issued a Certificate of Public Convenience by this Commission on 
August 15, 2007, at A-0012- 000. 

4. T h * 
Commission. The Bureau o 
cancellation ofthe CertifJcat i 

5. Thai 
Commission, violated 66 Pa 
§32.13(a). 

ci uses 
WHEREFORE 

the attached notice and/or 
days of the date of service oJ 

Commission issue an Order 
A-00124000 for failure to maintain 
Respondent the sum of five 
orders such other remedy as 
a vehicle registration and (4) 

respondent has failed to maintain evidence of Cargo insurance on file with this 
Investigation and Enforcement's proposed civil penalty for this violation is $500 and 
of Public Convenience. 

respondent, by failing to maintain evidence of insurance on file with this 
C.S. §512. 52 Pa. Code §32.2(0), and 52 Pa. Code §32.11(a), §32.12(a) or 

unless respondent pays the penalty of $500 or files an answer in compliance with 
its insurer to file evidence of insurance with this Commission within twenty (20) 

this Complaint, the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement will request that the 
vhich (1) cancels the Certificate of Public Convenience held by respondent at 

evidence of current insurance on file with the Commission, (2) fines 
iundred dollars ($500.00) for the illegal activity described in this Complaint, (3) 
the Commission may deem to be appropriate, which may include the suspension of 
imposes an additional fine on the respondent should cancellation occur. 

Resppc fully submjtted. 

David w. LodcK̂ C Chief 
Motor Carrier Enforcement 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
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A. 

B. 

C. 

You must file an Answe 
date as indicated at the 
legal arguments that you 
may file your Answer by 

NOTICE 

within 20 days ofthe date of service of this Complaint. The date of service is the maifing 
tcb ofthe Secretarial Letter. See 52 Pa. Code §1.56(a). The Answer must raise all factual and 

• i/ish to claim in your defense, include the docket number of this Complaint, and be verified. You 
ti ailing an original to: 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Or, you may eFile your 
the Filing & Resources tat 
copy. If your Answer 

Arfewer using the Commission's website atwww.puc.pa.gov. The link fo eFiling is located under 
on the homepage. If your Answer is 250 pages or less, you are not required to file a paper 

250 pages, you must file a paper copy with the Secretary's Bureau. exec eds 

Additionally, a copy shouk either be mailed to: 

Wayne T. Scott, Firsl Deputy Chief Prosecutor 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
P.O. Box 3265 
.Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Or, emailed to Mr. Scott a RA-PCCmplntResp@aa.qov 

Ifyou fail to answer this C implaint within 20 days, the Bureau oflnvestigation and Enforcement will request that the 
Commission issue an Ord ir Imposing the penalty. 

You may elect not lo contdst 
accordance with the Comr lission 
money order within twenty 
and FAXED FORM Es and 

The proof of insurance mu 

D. If you file an Answer which 

this Complaint by causing your insurer to file proper evidence of current Insurance in 
's regulations and by paying the fine proposed in this Complaint by certified check or 

(20) days of the date of service of tWs Complaint. ACORD CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE 
Hs ARE UNACCEPTABLE AS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE. 

it be filed with the: 

CompQance Office, Bureau of Technical Utility Sen/ices 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Payment of the fine must tje made to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and should be forwarded to: 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Your payment is an ad mis: ion that you committed the alleged violation and an agreement to cease and desist from further 
violations. Upon receipt of the evidence of insurance from your insurer, and upon receipt of your payment, the Complaint 
proceeding shall be closed 

either admits or fails to deny Ihe allegations of the Complaint, the Bureau of Investigation and 
Enforcement will request fr e Commission to issue an Order imposing the penalty setforth in this Complaint 

E. If you file an Answer which contests the Complaint, the matter will be assigned lo an Administrative Law Judge for hearing 
and decision. The Judge i; 
alternative penalties as apf ropriate. 

F. If you are a corporation, yo i must be represented by legal counsel. 52 Pa. Code §1.21. 

not bound by the penalty set forth in the Complaint, and may impose additional and/or 

Alternative fb mats of this material are available for persons with disabilities by contacting the Commission's 
ADA Coordinator at 717-737-8714. 

- 3 -



Mr. RonalU Herrera 
132 Kensington Blvd. 

.Blandon. PA-19510— 
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